Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and doscrlptuoﬂs of Persons to whom notices of dlaims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which .
notices of claims
to be given

Dawson, William
Boarp, Ethel May

McCREATH, Alexander
Thomson.

HORROGKS, Jane

GREENWOOD, Ada
Margaret.

Levy, Joel Woolf

Love, John Horncastle

HeweTT, Grace Edith...
Lang, Alice

Carrasco, Jose Maria
Hernandez, otherwise
Jose Maria Hernandez.

STrVENS, Harriet Mary

WiLLIAMS, Frederick ...

Xing, Margaret Jemima

. |4 Woodbine Place, Seaton, Devon, Spinster.

«..| Glennoyd, 79 Edenfield Road, Rochdale,

.| 27 Saxon Road, Southport, Lancashire, Spinster.

.| “ Elmslea,” Greta Bank, East Lane, West Horsley,

Surrey, Retired. 14th October 1969.
Sth
October 1969.

11 Burlington Court, George V Avenue, Worthing,
Sussex, Gentleman. 22nd October 1969,

Lancs,
Widow. 21st August 1969.

39 Bulkington Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, formerly
2 Heene Way, Worthing, Spinster. 17th October
1969.

w. | C.9 Kenilworth Court, Hagley Road, Edgbaston,

Birmingham, Company Director (Ret:.red)
October 1969.

30th

8 Broadwater Way, Worthing, Sussex, formerly 13
Guildford Close, Worthing, Agricultural Salesman.
12th April 1969.

18 Strathmore Close, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 29th
October 1969.

7th
April 1969.

19 Rockhampton Road, Croydon,
Mamnager. 27th July 1969.

Surrey, Bars

Fonthill, Reigate Road, Reigate,
24th June 1967.

67 West Hill Avenue, Epsom, Surrey, Hairdresser
(Retired). 20th May 1969.

Willhaven, Cliffdale Gardens, Cosham, Hampshire,
Married. 16th June 1961.

Surrey, Spinster.

Baéclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 171 High Street, Guildford,
urrey.

Mayo & Son, 2 Eyre Court Road, Seaton, Devon, EX12 2QY, Solicitors. (Anthony
Lewis Worsfold Mayo and May Kate Board.)

Royal Exchange Assurance, Trustee and Executor Department, Royex House, Alderman-
bury Square, London E.C.2, or Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool
Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Royal Exchange Assurance, John Macgregor
Robertson and Ethel Mary McCreath.)

Brierley & Hudson, 32 _Lord Street, Rochdale, Lancs, Solicitors. (Harry Clough)

Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.
{(Major Harry Brown, M.B.E., and Henry Walter Aldridge Clifford.)

Bettinsons, 83-5 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors.

(Barclays Bank Limited and
Phoebe Flora Levy.)

Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens,

Worthing,
Solicitors. (Janice Margaret Love and Helen Mona Love.)

Sussex,

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 153 North Street, P.O. Box 2,
Brighton, BN1 1SX.

W. & R. Hodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Solicitors.

(Ernest Aubrey
Aspinall and Lilian Williams.)

Miller Parris & Cornwell, Vulcan House, 182 London Road, Croydon, CR9 ZNN
Solicitors. (Jacqueline Margaret Haynes.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, West End Office, 1 Pall Mall
East, London S.W.1. (Barclays Bank Limited and Thomas Sansome Preston.)

Bertram White & Co., 139a~ High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors.
Williams.)

Gates & Co., Regent House, Princes Place, North Street, Brighton, BN1 1FA, Solicitors

(William George"

31st January 1970

31st

31st

.|31st

31st

31st

31st

30th

3ist

7th

7th

Ttir

31st

January

January
January
January
January

January

(807)
1970
(808)

70
(809)

1970
(810)

1970
(811)

1970
(812)

0
(813)

January 1970

January

February

February

February -

January

(814)

1970
(815)

1970
(816)
1970
817)
1970
(819)

970
- (820)

6961 HATNIAON HL8Z ‘GLLAZVE) NOANOTT dH],

TELTT



