11731

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given		
Dawson, William	"Elmslea," Greta Bank, East Lane, West Horsley, Surrey, Retired. 14th October 1969.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 171 High Street, Guildford, Surrey.	31st	January	1970 (807)
BOARD, Ethel May	4 Woodbine Place, Seaton, Devon, Spinster. 5th October 1969.	Mayo & Son, 2 Eyre Court Road, Seaton, Devon, EX12 2QY, Solicitors. (Anthony Lewis Worsfold Mayo and May Kate Board.)	31st	January	1970 (808)
McCreath, Alexander Thomson.	11 Burlington Court, George V Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, Gentleman. 22nd October 1969.	Royal Exchange Assurance, Trustee and Executor Department, Royex House, Aldermanbury Square, London E.C.2, or Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Royal Exchange Assurance, John Macgregor Robertson and Ethel Mary McCreath.)	31st	January	1970 (80 9)
Horrocks, Jane	Glenroyd, 79 Edenfield Road, Rochdale, Lancs, Widow. 21st August 1969.	Brierley & Hudson, 32 Lord Street, Rochdale, Lancs, Solicitors. (Harry Clough)	31st	January	1970 (810)
Greenwood, Ada Margaret.	39 Bulkington Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, formerly 2 Heene Way, Worthing, Spinster. 17th October 1969.	Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Major Harry Brown, M.B.E., and Henry Walter Aldridge Clifford.)	31st	January	1970 (811)
LEVY, Joel Woolf	C.9 Kenilworth Court, Hagley Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, Company Director (Retired). 30th October 1969.	Bettinsons, 83-5 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Phoebe Flora Levy.)	31st	January	1970 (812)
Love, John Horncastle	8 Broadwater Way, Worthing, Sussex, formerly 13 Guildford Close, Worthing, Agricultural Salesman. 12th April 1969.	Marsh & Ferriman, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Janice Margaret Love and Helen Mona Love.)	31st	January	1970 (813)
HEWETT, Grace Edith	18 Strathmore Close, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 29th October 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 153 North Street, P.O. Box 2, Brighton, BN1 1SX.	30th	January	1970 (814)
LANE, Alice	27 Saxon Road, Southport, Lancashire, Spinster. 7th April 1969.	W. & R. Hodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Solicitors. (Ernest Aubrey Aspinall and Lilian Williams.)	31st	January	1970 (815)
Carrasco, Jose Maria Hernandez, otherwise Jose Maria Hernandez.	19 Rockhampton Road, Croydon, Surrey, Bars Manager. 27th July 1969.	Miller Parris & Cornwell, Vulcan House, 182 London Road, Croydon, CR9 2NN, Solicitors. (Jacqueline Margaret Haynes.)	7th	February	1970 . (816)
STEVENS, Harriet Mary	Fonthill, Reigate Road, Reigate, Surrey, Spinster. 24th June 1967.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, West End Office, 1 Pall Mall East, London S.W.1. (Barclays Bank Limited and Thomas Sansome Preston.)	7th	February	1970 (817)
WILLIAMS, Frederick	67 West Hill Avenue, Epsom, Surrey, Hairdresser (Retired). 20th May 1969.	Bertram White & Co., 139A-High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors. (William George Williams.)	7th	February	· 1970 (819)
King, Margaret Jemima	Willhaven, Cliffdalle Gardens, Cosham, Hampshire, Married. 16th June 1961.	Gates & Co., Regent House, Princes Place, North Street, Brighton, BN1 1FA, Solicitors	31st	January	1970 ⁻ · (820)